YouGov Survey: Al and Jobs You

Sample 1098 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted August 8 - 10, 2024
Margin of Error  +3.9%

1. How would you describe the current job market in the U.S.?
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2. How often do you use artificial intelligence (Al) tools at your current job?

Among employed people
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3. Do you think that advances in Al will increase or decrease the number of jobs available in the industry that you
are currently employed in?
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4. Have you or anyone you know lost their job, or had their hours or salary cut, because of Al taking over some
or all of their work? Select all that apply.
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5. How concerned are you about the possibility of Al resulting in your losing your job, or having your hours or

salary cut?

Among employed people
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6. Do you think that the government should regulate the use of Al in the workplace?
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Interviewing Dates August 8 - 10, 2024
Target population U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.
Sampling method Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-

sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

Weighting The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 6.583, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of

0.863.
Number of respondents 1098
Margin of error =+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)
Survey mode Web-based interviews
Questions not reported 85 questions not reported.
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1. Job Market in U.S.
How would you describe the current job market in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very good 9% 10% 8% 7% 5% 10% 13% 10% 9% 5% 5%
Somewhat good 22% 23% 22% 18% 20% 25% 26% 23% 29% 14% 19%
Neither good nor bad 24% 26% 22% 26% 27% 23% 19% 22% 30% 25% 24%
Somewhat bad 28% 25% 31% 31% 27% 28% 27% 29% 13% 41% 29%
Very bad 13% 14% 12% 16% 12% 12% 11% 12% 11% 14% 19%
Not sure 4% 4% 5% 2% 8% 3% 4% 4% 7% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 102% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 102% 100%
Unweighted N (1,098) (513) (585) (247) (187) (390) (274) (676) (150) (152) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very good 9% 19% 4% 3% 20% 2% 8% 10% 12% 13% 8% 8% 8%
Somewhat good 22% 39% 14% 14% 41% 12% 16% 28% 28% 26% 26% 18% 23%
Neither good nor bad 24% 19% 28% 24% 18% 21% 29% 21% 19% 22% 25% 25% 22%
Somewhat bad 28% 17% 32% 35% 15% 41% 27% 31% 22% 26% 24% 30% 30%
Very bad 13% 4% 15% 20% 5% 21% 13% 8% 17% 8% 15% 14% 13%
Not sure 4% 2% 7% 4% 2% 3% 7% 2% 2% 4% 2% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,098)  (395) (405)  (298) (452) (383) (442) (333) (210) (198) (226) (426) (248)
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2. Use Al Tools at Work
How often do you use artificial intelligence (Al) tools at your current job?
Among employed people
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Multiple times per day 4% 2% 6% 8% * 2% * 4% * * *
Daily 7% 7% 6% 7% * 5% * % * * *
Multiple times per week 9% 12% 6% 10% * 4% * 8% * * *
Weekly 8% 9% 6% 11% * 5% * 7% * * *
Multiple times per month 7% 6% 9% 9% * 7% * 8% * * *
Less frequently than

monthly 10% 9% 11% 5% * 16% * 10% * * *
Never 49% 50% 49% 47% * 53% * 51% * * *
Not sure 7% 5% 8% 2% * 9% * 5% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% * 101% * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (434) (219) (215) (139) (96) (165) (34) (265) (53) (69) (47)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Multiple times per day 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% * * 5% 5%
Daily % 9% 6% 3% 12% 3% 4% 6% 10% * * 8% 8%
Multiple times per week 9% 13% 3% 10% 11% 10% 4% 8% 14% * * 8% 8%
Weekly 8% 9% 4% 12% 9% 8% 7% 10% 5% * * 10% 5%
Multiple times per month % 8% 6% 9% % 4% 3% 10% 5% * * 4% 14%
Less frequently than

monthly 10% 8% 11% 12% 9% 11% 9% 7% 16% * * 14% %
Never 49% 40% 62% 44% 42% 49% 57% 50% 44% * * 39% 48%
Not sure 7% 7% 5% 7% 5% 10% 9% 4% 4% * * 10% 6%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Totals 101% 99%  100%  101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% * * 98% 101%
Unweighted N (434)  (166)  (168)  (100)  (200) (145) (122) (164) (115) (83) (95) (146)  (110)
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3. Concern Al Effect in Own Industry
Do you think that advances in Al will increase or decrease the number of jobs available in the industry that you are currently employed in?

Among employed people

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increase 11% 10% 11% 14% * 7% * 11% * * *
Have no effect 28% 26% 30% 24% * 32% * 28% * * *
Decrease 48% 51% 46% 36% * 52% * 50% * * *
Not sure 13% 14% 13% 26% * 10% * 11% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% * 101% * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (434) (219) (215) (139) (96) (165) (34) (265) (53) (69) (47)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Increase 11% 17% 4% 12% 14% 9% 11% 12% 8% * * 10% 16%
Have no effect 28% 31% 26% 26% 32% 30% 27% 31% 30% * * 30% 29%
Decrease 48% 36% 56% 54% 43% 53% 49% 43% 55% * * 49% 40%
Not sure 13% 17% 14% 8% 11% 8% 13% 14% 6% * * 11% 15%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% * * 100%  100%

Unweighted N (434) (166) (168) (100) (200) (145) (122) (164) (115) (83) (95) (146) (110)
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4. Personal Experiences Al Job Replacement
Have you or anyone you know lost their job, or had their hours or salary cut, because of Al taking over some or all of their work? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, me 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 0% 2% 5% 6%
Yes, a friend 5% 7% 3% 10% 5% 3% 3% 5% 9% 5% 1%
Yes, a family member 4% 3% 4% 6% 2% 4% 3% 3% 6% 8% 3%
Yes, a colleague 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1%
Yes, an acquaintance 6% 4% 8% 7% 6% 5% 5% 5% 3% 13% 2%
No 71% 2% 70% 66% 69% 70% 79% 75% 64% 57% 68%
Not sure 14% 13% 16% 15% 13% 17% 12% 13% 19% 15% 17%
Unweighted N (1,098) (513) (585) (247) (187) (390) (274) (676) (150) (152) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Yes, me 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Yes, a friend 5% 6% 3% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 2% 11% 3% 4% 4%
Yes, a family member 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 6% 2% 3% 6%
Yes, a colleague 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 3% 0% 2% 1%
Yes, an acquaintance 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% % 8% 3% 6% 9% 2% 5% 9%
No 71% 76% 69% 68% 7% 67% 68% 74% 7% 68% 76% 71% 67%
Not sure 14% 11% 18% 14% 9% 15% 14% 13% 10% 9% 16% 16% 14%
Unweighted N (1,098)  (395) (405) (298) (452) (383) (442) (333) (210) (198) (226) (426) (248)
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5. Concern Over Al Job Loss

How concerned are you about the possibility of Al resulting in your losing your job, or having your hours or salary cut?

Among employed people

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very concerned 10% 9% 12% 9% * 10% * 9% * * *
Somewhat concerned 23% 26% 21% 22% * 18% * 22% * * *

Not very concerned 28% 30% 25% 30% * 30% * 32% * * *

Not at all concerned 35% 32% 38% 31% * 40% * 34% * * *

Not sure 4% 4% 4% 7% * 2% * 3% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% * 100% * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (434) (219) (215) (139) (96) (165) (34) (265) (53) (69) (47)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Very concerned 10% 14% 5% 11% 11% 11% 11% 9% 11% * * 12% 6%
Somewhat concerned 23% 20% 21% 31% 23% 27% 19% 23% 27% * * 23% 29%
Not very concerned 28% 28% 29% 26% 30% 26% 33% 27% 24% * * 28% 35%
Not at all concerned 35% 33% 41% 29% 33% 33% 32% 38% 38% * * 32% 27%
Not sure 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1% * * 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% * * 100% 100%
Unweighted N (434)  (166)  (168)  (100)  (200) (145) (122) (164) (115) (83) (95) (146)  (110)
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6. Regulation of Al in Workplace
Do you think that the government should regulate the use of Al in the workplace?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 56% 57% 55% 62% 65% 49% 49% 59% 36% 56% 64%
No 18% 19% 16% 17% 16% 20% 16% 17% 19% 22% 15%
Not sure 27% 24% 29% 21% 19% 31% 35% 25% 45% 22% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,097) (513) (584) (247) (187) (390) (273) (675) (150) (152) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Yes 56% 63% 52% 52% 65% 46% 57% 59% 57% 56% 56% 53% 59%
No 18% 12% 19% 22% 10% 26% 17% 17% 18% 22% 12% 20% 16%
Not sure 27% 25% 28% 26% 24% 28% 25% 24% 25% 21% 32% 27% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,097)  (395) (405) (297) (452) (382) (442) (332) (210) (198) (226) (425) (248)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

August 8 - 10, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 6.583, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.863.

1098
=+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

85 questions not reported.

You



